



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10021 of 2025

Kamlesh Gautam

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Bhartendu Pathak
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ajendra Kumar, G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel appearing for opposite party no. 2 prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List after three weeks as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 26, 2026
M. Tarik